
2019-2020 Virginia Men’s Golf Results 
 

2019-2020 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Total Finish Low Player 
Sept. 6-8 Carpet Capital Collegiate 310 299 309 918 14 of 15 Andrew Orischak (15th, 219) 
Sept. 22-24 Trinity Forest Invitational 297 281 279 857 8 of 17 Andrew Orischak (12th, 210) 
Oct. 11-13 Bank of Tennessee Intercollegiate 292 291 282 865 13 of 15 WeiWei Gao (18th, 211) 
Oct. 18-20 Golf Club of Georgia Collegiate 295 300 290 885 13 of 14 Andrew Orischak (15th, 217) 
Feb. 2-3 Georgia Southern Individual Collegiate      No team results 
Feb. 20-22 John Burns Intercollegiate 297 291 279 867 10 of 21 Andrew Orischak (7th, 212) 
March 9-10 Palmetto Intercollegiate 271 274 284 829 2 of 15 Pietro Bovari (4th, 204)  
 
Remaining Schedule Canceled Due to COVID-9 
March 22-24 Golden Horseshoe Intercollegiate, Williamsburg, Va.  
March 29-30 John Hayt Intercollegiate, Ponte Vedra, Fla. 
April 5-7 Calusa Cup, Naples, Fla.  
April 17-19 ACC Championships  
May 18-20 NCAA Regional 
May 29-June 3 NCAA Championships, Tempe, Ariz.  
   
 

2019-2020 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par 
Andrew Orischak 7 21 1501 71.48 67 210 2 2 5 11 3 
WeiWei Gao 5 15 1081 72.07 68 208 5 2 2 5 3 
Sam Jung 3 9 658 73.11 68 213 13 0 2 2 1 
Pietro Bovari 4 12 883 73.58 65 204 4 1 2 4 0 
David Morgan 4 12 892 74.33 69 213 31 0 1 4 1 
Jimmie Massie 4 12 894 74.50 67 211 9 1 2 3 0 
Jack Montague 5 15 1118 74.53 70 218 24 0 0 3 2 
Nathan Chuwait 2 *6 457 76.17 69 221 16 0 1 1 0 
Christopher White 4 *12 920 76.67 72 223 20 0 0 0 2 
 
 

Individual Bests for 2019-2020 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
65 -5 Pietro Bovari Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
67 -3 Pietro Bovari Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
67 -3 Jimmie Massie Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
67 -4 Andrew Orischak Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
68 -2 WeiWei Gao Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
68 -2 Andrew Orischak Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
68 -2 Sam Jung Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
68 -4 Andrew Orischak John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
68 -3 Andrew Orischak Trinity Forest Invitational 9-23-19 
69 -1 Jimmie Massie Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
69 -3 Nathan Chuwait Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20  
69 -3 Andrew Orischak Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-2-20  
69 -3 WeiWei Gao Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-11-19 
69 -2 David Morgan Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
69 -2 Sam Jung Trinity Forest Invitational 9-23-19 
70 -2 WeiWei Gao John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
70 -2 WeiWei Gao Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-2-20  
70 -2 Jack Montague Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
70 -2 David Morgan Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
70 -1 David Morgan Trinity Forest Invitational 9-23-19 
70 E WeiWei Gao Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
70 E WeiWei Gao Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
70 E Andrew Orischak Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-5 65 Pietro Bovari Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
-4 68 Andrew Orischak John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
-4 67 Andrew Orischak Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
-3 67 Pietro Bovari Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
-3 67 Jimmie Massie Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 



-3 69 Nathan Chuwait Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20  
-3 69 Andrew Orischak Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-1-20  
-3 69 WeiWei Gao Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-11-19 
-3 68 Andrew Orischak Trinity Forest Invitational 9-23-19 
-2 68 WeiWei Gao Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
-2 68 Andrew Orischak Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
-2 68 Sam Jung Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
-2 70 WeiWei Gao John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
-2 70 WeiWei Gao Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-1-20  
-2 70 Jack Montague Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
-2 70 David Morgan Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
-2 69 David Morgan Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
-2 69 Sam Jung Trinity Forest Invitational 9-23-19 
-1 69 Jimmie Massie Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-9-20 
-1 71 Jimmie Massie John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
-1 71 Andrew Orischak John Burns Intercollegiate 2-21-20 
-1 71 Pietro Bovari John Burns Intercollegiate 2-21-20 
-1 71 Andrew Orischak Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20  
-1 71 Andrew Orischak Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-2-20  
-1 71 Andrew Orischak Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-19-19 
-1 71 Andrew Orischak Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-18-19 
-1 71 Andrew Orischak Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
-1 71 WeiWei Gao Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
-1 71 David Morgan Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-12-19 
-1 71 WeiWei Gao Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-12-19 
-1 71 Jack Montague Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-11-19 
-1 70 David Morgan Trinity Forest Invitational 9-23-19 
  
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
204 -6 Pietro Bovari Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
208 -2 WeiWei Gao Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
210 -3 Andrew Orischak Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
211 +1 Jimmie Massie Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
211 -5 Andrew Orischak Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20 
211 -5 WeiWei Gao Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
212 -4 Andrew Orischak John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
213 +3 Andrew Orischak Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
213 +3 Sam Jung Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
213 E David Morgan Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
216 +3 Sam Jung Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
217 +1 WeiWei Gao Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20 
217 +1 Andrew Orichak Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-19-19 
218 +2 Pietro Bovari John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
218 +2 Jack Montague Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
218 +5 Jack Montague Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
219 +3 Jack Montague Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-19-19 
219 +3 Andrew Orischak Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
219 +3 David Morgan Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
219 +3 Andrew Orischak Carpet Capital Collegiate 9-8-19 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-6 204 Pietro Bovari Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
-5 211 Andrew Orischak Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20 
-5 211 WeiWei Gao Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
-4 212 Andrew Orischak John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
-3 210 Andrew Orischak Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
-2 208 WeiWei Gao Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
E 213 David Morgan Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
+1 211 Jimmie Massie Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
+1 217 WeiWei Gao Ga. Southern Indiv. Col. 2-3-20 
+1 217 Andrew Orichak Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-19-19 
+2 218 Pietro Bovari John Burns Intercollegiate 2-22-20 
+2 218 Jack Montague Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
+3 213 Andrew Orischak Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
+3 213 Sam Jung Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-10-20 
+3 219 Jack Montague Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10-19-19 
+3 219 Andrew Orischak Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
+3 219 David Morgan Bank of Tennessee Inter. 10-13-19 
+3 216 Sam Jung Trinity Forest Invitational 9-24-19 
+3 219 Andrew Orischak Carpet Capital Collegiate 9-8-19 



 
Team Bests for 2019-20 

Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
271 -9 Palmetto Intercollegiate First Round 3-9-20 
274 -6 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-9-20 
279 -9 John Burns Intercollegiate Third Round 2-22-20 
279 -5 Trinity Forest Invitational Third Round 9-24-19 
281 -3 Trinity Forest Invitational Second Round 9-23-19 
282 -6 Bank of Tennessee Intercol Third Round 10-13-19 
284 +4 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-10-20 
290 +2 Golf Club of Georgia Col. Third Round 10-19-19 
291 +3 John Burns Intercollegiate Second Round 2-21-20 
291 +3 Bank of Tennessee Intercol Second Round 10-12-19 
292 +4 Bank of Tennessee Intercol First Round 10-11-19 
295 +7 Golf Club of Georgia Col. First Round 10-17-19 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-9 271 Palmetto Intercollegiate First Round 3-9-20 
-9 279 John Burns Intercollegiate Third Round 2-22-20 
-6 274 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-9-20 
-6 282 Bank of Tennessee Intercol Third Round 10-13-19 
-5 279 Trinity Forest Invitational Third Round 9-24-19 
-3 281 Trinity Forest Invitational Second Round 9-23-19 
+2 290 Golf Club of Georgia Col. Third Round 10-19-19 
+3 291 John Burns Intercollegiate Second Round 2-21-20 
+3 291 Bank of Tennessee Intercol Second Round 10-12-19 
+4 284 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-10-20 
+4 292 Bank of Tennessee Intercol First Round 10-11-19 
+7 295 Golf Club of Georgia Col. First Round 10-17-19 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
829 -11 Palmetto Intercollegiate 3/9-10 
857 +5 Trinity Forest Invitational 9/22-24 
865 +1 Bank of Tennessee Intercol. 10/11-13 
867 +3 John Burns Intercollegiate 2/20-22 
885 +21 Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10/17-19 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-11 829 Palmetto Intercollegiate 3/9-10 
+1 865 Bank of Tennessee Intercol 10/11-13 
+3 867 John Burns Intercollegiate 2/20-22 
+5 857 Trinity Forest Invitational 9/22-24 
+21 885 Golf Club of Georgia Col. 10/17-19 
 


